SCTP
Meeting
Date

2/18/2010

2/18/2010

2/18/2010

2/18/2010

2/18/2010

2/18/2010

2/18/2010

Effective
Term

201009

201009

201009

201009

201009

201009

201009

Offering
Unit

ED

MU

RS

SC

SC

SC

SC

SCTP February 18, 2010

Degree

MA

Master of Music

Bachelor of Theology

BA&Sc

BA&Sc

BSc

BSc

2009-2010 ES Report 8 to SCTP - Approved Program Revisions

Program Title Category
Educational Psychology = Thesis
Performance; Jazz

Performance Non-Thesis

Cognitive Science Interfaculty

Cognitive Science Honours
Pharmacology Minor
Pharmacology Major

Cr. Wt.

48 or 78

45

90

54

60

24

65

Revision
Details

CC-; CC+; O.
RC-; CW-; O;
RC.CW-; CC-;
CC+; CC.CWH+;
EC:CW-.

CC-; CC+; O.

CC-; CC+; O.
RC+; RC:CW+;

CC-; CCH+;
CC:Cw-; O.

CC+.

Rationale Comments/Corrections
Updates to courses - added as

appropriate.

Program credit weight now
conforms to Master's degree
norm.

To adequately represent program

credit weight to students.

Was Complementary Course
COMP 558 intentionally omitted
from Computer Science List B?
Remove strikeout from
Complementary course PSYC
522.

Improve the program by adding
prerequisite and pertinent
courses. Updates to existing
courses.

Improve the program by adding
prerequisite and pertinent
courses. Updates to existing
courses.

Effective date revised from
201001. Box 1.0 should read
"B.Sc." and box 1.1 should read
"Pharmacology".

Box 1.0 should read "B.Sc." and
box 1.1 should read
"Pharmacology"”. Note added to
the existing and proposed
columns "Partial list of program -
only affected section." Effective
date revised from 201001.

Updates to courses offered.

Alternative double-prefix course
added.

SCTP Approved Program Revisionsl



2009-2010 ES Report 8 to SCTP - Approved Program Revisions

Box 1.0 should read "B.Sc." and
box 1.1 should read
"Pharmacology”. Note added to
the existing and proposed
columns "Partial list of program -
Alternative double-prefix course only affected section." Effective

2/18/2010 201009 SC BSc Pharmacology Honours 74 CC+. added. date revised from 201001.
CW-; RC-; RC+;
RC:CW-; O;
CC+,; CC-; Revisions will provide broader
2/18/2010 201009 SC BSc Software Engineering Major 60-63 CC:CW+. and more consistent content.
Changes are required to align the
Liberal Core courses and structure with
Science updates to the Software
2/18/2010 201009 SC BSc Software Engineering Component 48-49 RC-; O; CC-. Engineering major program.

Highlighted boxes in yellow are queries to SCTP by ES. Highlighted boxes in pink are queries for units.

Legend: T=title; D=descr.; RC-T=req'd crse(s) title(s); CC-T=comp. crse(s) title(s); CW+/CW-= cr. wt. change;
RC+/RC-=req'd crse(s) added/deleted; CC+/CC-=comp crse(s) added/deleted; RC:CW+/RC:CW-=req'd
crse(s) cr.wt.increased/decreased; CC:CW+/CC:CW-=comp. crse(s) cr.wt. increased/decreased;
EC:CW+/EC:CW-=elect. crse cr.wt. increased/decreased; O=other.

SCTP February 18, 2010 SCTP Approved Program Revisions2



