## 2009-2010 ES Report 8 to SCTP - Approved Program Revisions

SCTP Meeting Date	Effective Term	Offering Unit	Degree	Program Title	Category	Cr. Wt.	Revision Details	Rationale Updates to courses - added as	Comments/Corrections
2/18/2010	201009	ED	MA	Educational Psychology	Thesis	48 or 78	CC-; CC+; O. RC-; CW-; O;	appropriate.	
2/18/2010	201009	MU	Master of Music	Performance; Jazz Performance	Non-Thesis	45	RC:CW-; CC-; CC+; CC:CW+; EC:CW	Program credit weight now conforms to Master's degree norm.	
2/18/2010	201009	RS	Bachelor of Theology			90	D.	To adequately represent program credit weight to students.	Was Complementary Course
2/18/2010	201009	SC	BA⪼	Cognitive Science	Interfaculty	54	CC-; CC+; O.	Improve the program by adding prerequisite and pertinent courses. Updates to existing courses. Improve the program by adding prerequisite and pertinent	COMP 558 intentionally omitted from Computer Science List B? Remove strikeout from Complementary course PSYC 522.
2/18/2010	201009	SC	BA⪼	Cognitive Science	Honours	60	CC-; CC+; O.	courses. Updates to existing courses.	
2/18/2010	201009	SC	BSc	Pharmacology	Minor	24	RC+; RC:CW+; CC-; CC+; CC:CW-; O.	Updates to courses offered.	Effective date revised from 201001. Box 1.0 should read "B.Sc." and box 1.1 should read "Pharmacology".  Box 1.0 should read "B.Sc." and box 1.1 should read "Pharmacology". Note added to the existing and proposed
2/18/2010	201009	SC	BSc	Pharmacology	Major	65	CC+.	Alternative double-prefix course added.	columns "Partial list of program - only affected section." Effective date revised from 201001.

## 2009-2010 ES Report 8 to SCTP - Approved Program Revisions

									the existing and proposed columns "Partial list of program -
								Alternative double-prefix course	only affected section." Effective
2/18/2010	201009	SC	BSc	Pharmacology	Honours	74	CC+.	added.	date revised from 201001.
							CW-; RC-; RC+;		
							RC:CW-; O;		
							CC+; CC-;	Revisions will provide broader	
2/18/2010	201009	SC	BSc	Software Engineering	Major	60-63	CC:CW+.	and more consistent content.	
								Changes are required to align the	
					Liberal Core			courses and structure with	
					Science			updates to the Software	
2/18/2010	201009	SC	BSc	Software Engineering	Component	48-49	RC-; O; CC	Engineering major program.	

Highlighted boxes in yellow are queries to SCTP by ES. Highlighted boxes in pink are queries for units.

Legend: T=title; D=descr.; RC-T=req'd crse(s) title(s); CC-T=comp. crse(s) title(s); CW+/CW-= cr. wt. change; RC+/RC-=req'd crse(s) added/deleted; CC+/CC-=comp crse(s) added/deleted; RC:CW+/RC:CW-=req'd crse(s) cr.wt.increased/decreased; CC:CW+/CC:CW-=comp. crse(s) cr.wt. increased/decreased; EC:CW+/EC:CW-=elect. crse cr.wt. increased/decreased; O=other.

Box 1.0 should read "B.Sc." and

"Pharmacology". Note added to

box 1.1 should read